CBM3088 Datasheet               -1 -                08/17/2012
CBM3088
Datasheet
Rev 1.0
2012-08-17
Shenzhen Chipsbank Technologies Co., Ltd.
7/F,Building No.12,Keji Central Road 2,
Software Park, High-Tech Industrial Park, Shenzhen,

14 FWRN O Group  Flash Write Enable (active low)
15 FALE O Group   Flash Address Latch Enable
16 FCLE O Group   Flash Command Latch Enable
17 FCEN3 O Flash Chip Enable - Chip 3 (active low)
18 FCEN2 O Flash Chip Enable - Chip 2 (active low)
19 VSS GND Regulator Ground
CBM3088 Datasheet               - 6 -              08/17/2012
20 FCEN0 O Flash Chip Enable - Chip 0 (active low)
21 FCEN1 O Flash Chip Enable - Chip 1 (active low)
22 FRDN O Group  Flash Read Enable (active low)
23 FRB0 I Group Flash Ready_Busy0
24 FRB0 I Group Flash Ready_Busy0
25 VDD PWR Regulator 1.2V output
26 FDATA8 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 8
27 FDATA8 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 9
28 FDATA10 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 10
29 FDATA11 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 11
30 FDATA12 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 12
31 FDATA13 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 13
32 FDATA14 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 14
33 FDATA15 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 15
34 RELIABLE_BOOT I TOSHIBA/SANDISK32/24/19nm USE(active low)
35 VSS GND Regulator Ground
36 FDATA0 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 0
37 FDATA1 I/O Flash Data Bus - bit 1